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Fee Schedule 2020

Fee Payment Options
Fees in Advance
Pay Tuition and Boarding Fees for the whole year by the close  
of business on Friday 31 January, 2020, and receive a 3% 
discount  on those fees. Payment of more than one year in 
advance by the close of business on 31 January means that you 
pay the 2020 rate for future years’ fees and avoid any increases 
in those future years, subject to changes in Government funding. 
However, payment of fees in advance for future years does  
not attract the 3% discount. Extras are charged and payable  
each term by the due date. The 3% discount does not apply  
to payment of Extras. Please contact the Business Office for  
details regarding fees in advance.

Term by Term
Pay each Term’s Fees (Tuition, Boarding and Extras) by the due 
dates as listed below:

Friday, 31 January 2020	 (K - 12) 
Friday, 1 May 2020	 (K - 12) 
Friday, 24 July 2020 	 (K - 12) 
Friday, 16 October 2020	 (K - 11)

Instalments 
Pay Tuition and Boarding fees by 10 equal monthly instalments  
(or 9 for Year 12 students). If paying by instalments, any Extras  
must be paid each term on the due dates shown above.  
Please contact the Business Office by the commencement of 
Term 1 if you wish to pay by instalments. An agreement, setting 
out the instalment amount and payment dates, will then be 
forwarded to you. (Note 2)

Fee Payment Methods
BPay: Please arrange through your bank. 

Cheque: Payable to Wenona School Ltd.

Online via credit card: Go to www.wenona.nsw.edu.au and 
choose “Make a payment” found in the Wenona tab. This method 
incurs a 1% credit card fee.

Additional Discounts and Charges
•	 The enrolment process includes a $300 (inc GST) Application 

Fee and a $3,000 Enrolment Confirmation Fee. These fees are 
non-refundable and are not applied to Tuition Fees.

•	 10% discount is provided on Tuition Fees for second and 
subsequent siblings enrolled concurrently. This discount is 
applied to the youngest siblings.

•	 Extras may include charges for competition sport, private 
music lessons, Uniform Shop purchases and other activities.

•	 An amount of $250 per family is shown on each term’s account 
as a suggested sum for a voluntary contribution to the 
Wenona Foundation. Donations are tax deductible with one 
receipt sent in July each year.

•	 Withdrawing your daughter from Wenona requires one full 
term’s written notice to the Principal. If notice is not given one 
term’s fees in lieu of notice will be charged.

•	 The transfer of your daughter from Boarding to Day Girl 
status is at the discretion of the Principal and requires two full 
term’s written notice to the Principal. If notice is not given fees 
in lieu of notice will be charged.

•	 Fees not received by the due date will incur an administration 
fee of $200.

•	 Except where stated, the fees and charges in this Schedule 
do not include Goods and Services Tax (GST). However, to the 
extent that any GST becomes payable in relation to anything 
supplied by the School, Wenona is entitled to increase its fees 
and charges to cover the GST levied.

•	 Full fee paying overseas students are required to pay an 
additional $6,000 per annum in the absence of government grants.

•	 An Overseas Student Bond of $15,000 is required for overseas 
students. This is refundable, subject to the Terms and Conditions 
of Entry, at the conclusion of studies.

Some families may face financial difficulties at some time during 
their daughter’s education. If you face such difficulties, please 
contact the Business Manager before the due date.

General fee enquiries: 	 (02) 9409 4404  
Business Manager: 	 (02) 9409 4478



Fee Schedule 2020

The Wenona fee is inclusive of many extras, including year camps, excursions and comprehensive support of the BYOD Program. This approach encourages participation in these areas and minimises any 
extras billed to the term account. *There may be cases where it is necessary to partially recharge fees for select excursions.

Wenona parents take responsibility for the majority of the cost of educating their daughters. The NSW Government contributes an average of $1,631 per student for Wenona girls in Kindergarten to Year 12. 
The Commonwealth Government contributes an average of $2,465 per student for girls in Kindergarten to Year 12. (Note 4)

Note 1	 Payments for the year in advance include a 3% discount.
Note 2	 Payments by instalment include a 5% administration charge, which appears on your Term 2 statement.
Note 3 	 The food component of the boarding fee is subject to GST.  GST of $720 per annum has been included in the Boarding Fee. GST may be subject to change. 
Note 4	 Rates are based on 2019 per capita funding, and excludes special assistance funding.

Tuition Tuition Fees Only Tuition With Boarding

Tuition Year No. of Terms Annual Fee Annual Fee Paid  
in Advance

Fee Payable 
Per Term

Annual Fee 
(Incl. GST)

Annual Fee Paid  
in Advance 

(Incl. GST)

Fee Payable Per 
Term

(Incl. GST)

Note 1 3 1 & 3 3

K 4 21,288 20,648 5,322 - - -
1 4 21,288 20,648 5,322 - - -
2 4 21,288 20,648 5,322 - - -
3 4 25,948 25,172 6,487 - - -
4 4 25,948 25,172 6,487 - - -
5 4 26,748 25,944 6,687 - - -
6 4 26,748 25,944 6,687 - - -
7 4 34,412 33,380 8,603 65,504 63,560 16,376
8 4 34,412 33,380 8,603 65,504 63,560 16,376
9 4 34,412 33,380 8,603 65,504 63,560 16,376

10 4 35,796 34,716 8,949 66,888 64,896 16,722
11 4 35,796 34,716 8,949 66,888 64,896 16,722
12 3 35,796 34,716 11,932 63,000 61,122 21,000


